## 504154552 12/27/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4201225

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
ALYSSA NICOLINE						12/21/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ne: PARIS PRESENTS INCO					
Street Address:	3800 SV	3800 SWANSON COURT				
City:	GURNE	GURNEE				
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60031					
PROPERTY NUMBER	PS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
		29588707	7			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:						
	he cont to		** ** ** ** ***			
-	if provided		s unsuccessful, it will l			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	f provided	<b>l; if that i:</b> 847-263-2	s unsuccessful, it will l			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided	<b>l; if that is</b> 847-263-2 jcarrubba JENNIFE	<b>s unsuccessful, it will l</b> 2208 @parispresents.com R CARRUBBA	be sen		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided	<b>I; if that is</b> 847-263-2 jcarrubba JENNIFE PARIS PF	<b>s unsuccessful, it will l</b> 2208 @parispresents.com R CARRUBBA RESENTS INCORPORA	be sen		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided	<b>I; if that is</b> 847-263-2 jcarrubba JENNIFE PARIS PF 3800 SW	<b>s unsuccessful, it will l</b> 2208 @parispresents.com R CARRUBBA RESENTS INCORPORA ANSON COURT	be sen		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided	<b>I; if that is</b> 847-263-2 jcarrubba JENNIFE PARIS PF 3800 SW	<b>s unsuccessful, it will l</b> 2208 @parispresents.com R CARRUBBA RESENTS INCORPORA	be sen		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided	<i>I; if that is</i> 847-263-2 jcarrubba JENNIFE PARIS PF 3800 SW/ GURNEE	<b>s unsuccessful, it will l</b> 2208 @parispresents.com R CARRUBBA RESENTS INCORPORA ANSON COURT	be sen		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided	<i>I; if that is</i> 847-263-2 jcarrubba JENNIFE PARIS PF 3800 SW/ GURNEE 632	s unsuccessful, it will 1 2208 @parispresents.com R CARRUBBA RESENTS INCORPORA ANSON COURT 4, ILLINOIS 60031	be sen		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	if provided	l; if that is 847-263-2 jcarrubba JENNIFE PARIS PF 3800 SW/ GURNEE 632 JEN	s unsuccessful, it will 1 2208 @parispresents.com R CARRUBBA RESENTS INCORPORA ANSON COURT 4, ILLINOIS 60031	be sen		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided	l; if that is 847-263-2 jcarrubba JENNIFE PARIS PF 3800 SW/ GURNEE 632 632 JEN /Jen	s unsuccessful, it will 1 2208 @parispresents.com R CARRUBBA RESENTS INCORPORA ANSON COURT ILLINOIS 60031 210/500 NNIFER CARRUBBA	be sen		

Practitioner's Docket No. 63

63210/500

PATENT For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Alyssa Nicoline 1101 Jasper Drive McHenry, Il 60051 United States Nationality: United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Paris Presents Incorporated 3800 Swanson Court Gurnee, Illinois 60031 United States of America State or Country of Formation: Illinois

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## COSMETIC UTENSIL HOLDER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on the date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is effective as from the filing date of the patent application(s) herein assigned.

PATENT REEL: 040772 FRAME: 0688

Date: 13/21/2016

Alyssa Nicoline

United States of America ) State of ILINOLS ) ss.: County of LAKE )

On this  $21^{5}$  day of <u>Detember</u>, 2016, before me personally came Alyssa Nicoline, to me know to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same

<u>M Xolul</u> Notary Public LYNN ROSENTHAL MAYER Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 8, 2020